Illinois law.
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a)	Provide a history of the changes in the ratings of each class of security (i.e., senior and subordinated debt, preferred stock, and commercial paper), assigned by rating agencies engaged by the utility to rate its securities (e.g., Standard & Poor's, Moody's Investors Service, and Fitch Investor's Service or their successors), for the last five years in Schedule D-8. The history shall include the rating and the date the rating was assigned.

b)	Provide a copy of all credit rating analyses or reports on the utility and its parent, in the utility's possession, published during the last 12 months that describe security rating changes and the rationale for those changes.

c)	Provide a copy of the last credit rating analysis or report on the utility and its parent, in the utility's possession, published by each rating agency engaged by the utility to rate its securities that comprehensively describes the utility's operations, financial condition, and regulatory environment.

